

Registered Office: B-1, Laxmi Com. Co. Op. Estate, Old Navneet Press Compound, Ajod Dairy Road, Sukhramnagar, Ahmedabad - 380 021 (Guj.)

January 20, 2025

To, The General Manager **BSE Limited** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip: 539228

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub.: Certificate received from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent

Ref.: Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 and based on the certificate received from M/s. KFin Technologies Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent), we hereby confirm that the securities received for dematerialization, if any have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the respective depository has been substituted in the records as the registered owner within the stipulated time of receipt of certificate of security.

You are requested to take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you,

For Gala Global Products Limited

VISHAL MULCHANDBHAI GALA Director DIN: 00692090





KFIN/GALA/74-5/311224 Date : 06.01.2025

The Company Secretary Gala Global Products Ltd B-1, Laxmi Com. Co-op Estate Old Navneet Press Compound, Shuramnagar, AHMEDABAD – 380 **021**

Dear Sirs,

Sub : Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participant) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

We, as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the Company, certify that the details of securities dematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

We, further confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the names of the depositories have been substituted in the register of members as the registered owner within 15 days from the date of receipt of documents.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, for **KFin Technologies Limited**

Dnyanesh Gharote Vice President

Cc to :-

- National Securities Depository Limited Trade World, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel. N M Joshi Marg, MUMBAI – 400 013
- Central Depository Services (India) Limited Marathon Futurex,
 "A" Wing, 25th Floor,
 N M Joshi Marg,
 Lower Parel, MUMBAI – 400 013

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649